Township of South Hackensack Bergen County, New Jersey

PUBLIC NOTICE

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE SPECIAL MEEETING NOTICE Monday, June 20, 2022 at 1:30PM

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the South Hackensack Township Committee will hold a special meeting virtually on ZOOM on June 20, 2022 at 1:30 PM.

Agenda items include:

- Resolution to Authorize the Township of South Hackensack Tax Collector to prepare and mail estimated Tax Bills in Accordance with the P.L. 119, C. 72
- Resolution to Introduce the 2022 Municipal Budget

All members of the public are welcome to attend via zoom and by telephone conference with the link and telephone number enclosed below.

Topic: South Hackensack BUDGET MEETING INTRO

Time: Jun 20, 2022 01:30 PM Eastern Time

Join Zoom Meeting

https://southhackensacknj.zoom.us/j/84512711242?pwd=MENwVnJydjBqaVlna1Zla1E1aWhvdz09

Meeting ID: 845 1271 1242

Passcode: 224007

Dial by your PHONE -

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 845 1271 1242

Passcode: 224007

Donna Linda Gambutti Municipal Clerk 227 Phillips Avenue South Hackensack, NJ 07606 201-641-7186

Please publish one time in the Bergen Record Affidavit of Publication is Necessary